# 502427829 07/22/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rajatish Mukherjee	07/17/2013
Raj Nijjer	07/16/2013
Justin Tsai	07/16/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC
Street Address:	14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 219
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13944789

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4802753951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4806242529

Email: inventions@godaddy.com

Correspondent Name: Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC
Address Line 1: 14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite 219
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0327
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl A. Fazio
Signature:	/Karl A. Fazio/ssb/
Date:	07/22/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=0327\_2013-07-17\_Assignment\_Mukherjee-signed#page1.tif source=0327\_2013-07-16\_Assignment\_Nijjer-signed#page1.tif source=0327\_2013-07-16\_Assignment\_Tsai-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0961

Based on Sample Form (former PTO/SS/15) (08-03)

ASS	(GNMENT O	F APPLICATI	ON		Docket Numb	er (Optional) 1327
Whereas, I,	Rajatish N	fukherjee	of	Sunr	iyvale, CA	, hereafter
referred to as applicar METHOD FOR N						
for which an appl	ication for a Uni	ited Sistes Pater	nt was filed o	n		
Application Numb	oer:		,"		4.	
for which an appl						
Whereas, Go Daddy Ope	erating Company,	LLC of	Scol	tsdale, /	\Z	here referred
to "assignee" whose m	ailing address is	s14455 Non	h Hayden Ro	oad, Suite	219, Scottsdale	e, AZ 85260 is
desirous of acquiring th	ne entire right, ti	itle and interest in	n the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration, the suffict transfer unto said assignights, title and interest foreign countries. I here said United States Pateuse and behoof; and fo Patent may be granted been made.	ciency of which mee the full and in and to any ar aby authorize ar ent to said assig ir the use and bo	is hereby acknown I exclusive right to all Patents who and request the Di inee, of the entire ehoof of his legal	viedged, i, the of the said in- of the said in- rich may be of the of th	e applicar vention in granted thi U.S. Pate ind interes ives, to thi	nt, by these pre the United Stat erefore in the U nt and Trademi st in and to the : e full end of the	sents do assign and es and the entire nited States and all ark Office to issue same, for his sole term for which said
Executed this	17th	day of	July		2013	
at Scottsd	ale, AZ					
			4	/4	^ ^_// <sub>du/</sub> Signature	<u>U</u>
					ish Mukher	jee
				Pr	inted Name	
Note. Signatures of all the in more than one signature is re	equired, See below			ieir represen	tative(s) are require	ed. Submit multiple forms if
homed, Somming and a second		***************************************		***************************************		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an Okhis officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0962

Based on Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLI	0327				
Whereas, I. Raj Nijjer	ofPh	oenix, AZ	hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have inverted certain new and useful improvements in  METHOD FOR MAINTAINING COMMON DATA ACROSS MULTIPLE PLATFORMS					
for which an application for a United States					
Application Number  for which an application for a United States	: Patent was executed on	7/16/2013	, and		
Whereas, Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC of					
to "assignee" whose mailing address is1445	5 North Hayden Road, Suite	s 219, Scottsdale, A	Z 85260 is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and into	erest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of my employme consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby a transfer unto said assigned the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Pate foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request said United States Patent to said assignee, of the use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the been made.	acknowledged, i, the applicate right to the said invention in this which may be granted the Director of the U.S. Pate entire right, title, and interests legal representatives, to the same would have been he	ant, by these present the United States a herefore in the Unite ent and Trademark est in and to the same full end of the tendeld by me had this a	ts do assign and and the entire distance and all office to issue the for which said		
Executed thisday of atScottsdale, AZ	July				
		Synetore Raj Nijjer Innted Name			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record o more than one signature is required, See below*.	of the entire interest or their represe	entative(s) are required. S	iubmit multiple forms if		

Total of 3 forms are submitted

This form offers a sample or suggested formal for an assignment incornent. This sample form is not an Citate officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0963

Based on Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	N	O327
Whereas, I, Justin Tsai	of \$440 f	hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and METHOD FOR MAINTAINING COMMON	,	
for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number		
for which an application for a United States Patent		7/14/2001\$and
Whereas, Go Daddy Operating Company, LLC of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 North		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of my employment with consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowl transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whice foreign countries. I hereby authorize and request the Direction said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal relatent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same been made.	edged, I, the applicar the said invention in the may be granted the ector of the U.S. Pate right, title, and interes representatives, to the	nt, by these presents do assign and the United States and the entire erefore in the United States and all nt and Trademark Office to issue at in and to the same, for his sole of full end of the term for which said
Executed thisday of	July	2013
al <i>\$6</i> ~773.0A~ <i>E_/</i> A.E		
·	J	Signature  ustin Tsai  nted Name
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entir more than one signature is required, See below.	e interest or their represen	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
✓ Total of 3 forms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0964

**RECORDED: 07/22/2013**